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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 36 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
07.12.2025 - 15:59 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Prospect

1. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:33.00 459 36.42 38.82 39.15 38.61
2. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:38.41 413 37.40 40.79 41.00 39.22
3. ROLL Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:42.13 385 38.81 41.97 42.04 39.31
4. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:43.80 374 39.08 42.17 42.49 40.06
5. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.59 362 38.96 41.46 43.37 41.80
6. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:47.10 352 39.62 42.52 43.07 41.89
7. KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:47.81 348 39.23 42.96 43.51 42.11
8. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:53.12 316 41.38 43.97 44.75 43.02
9. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:53.37 315 43.65 45.21 43.08 41.43

10. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:55.98 301 41.27 44.98 45.83 43.90
11. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:58.21 290 42.13 45.33 46.41 44.34
12. SAUNIER Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:58.27 290 40.37 45.35 47.18 45.37
13. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:03.75 265 43.22 46.83 47.88 45.82
14. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:04.86 260 43.86 47.58 48.10 45.32
15. BISTI Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:12.40 230 43.51 50.12 50.37 48.40

Jeunes

1. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:32.11 467 35.53 38.95 39.59 38.04
2. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:40.82 395 36.78 40.70 41.84 41.50
3. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.20 392 37.36 41.06 41.79 40.99
4. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:44.64 368 38.64 41.62 42.58 41.80
5. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.76 342 40.60 43.55 43.39 41.22
6. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:50.90 329 39.73 43.71 45.25 42.21

Juniors

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.72 565 32.87 35.64 36.84 37.37
DNS KAPANTAIDAKI M. 09 Swimming Luxembourg

Open

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.72 565 32.87 35.64 36.84 37.37
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 2:28.80 499 34.47 37.47 37.83 39.03
3. WIRTH Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:30.87 478 34.90 37.91 39.18 38.88
4. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:32.11 467 35.53 38.95 39.59 38.04
5. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:33.00 459 36.42 38.82 39.15 38.61
6. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:38.41 413 37.40 40.79 41.00 39.22
7. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:40.82 395 36.78 40.70 41.84 41.50
8. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.20 392 37.36 41.06 41.79 40.99
9. ROLL Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:42.13 385 38.81 41.97 42.04 39.31

10. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:43.80 374 39.08 42.17 42.49 40.06
11. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:44.64 368 38.64 41.62 42.58 41.80
12. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.59 362 38.96 41.46 43.37 41.80
13. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:47.10 352 39.62 42.52 43.07 41.89
14. KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:47.81 348 39.23 42.96 43.51 42.11
15. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.76 342 40.60 43.55 43.39 41.22
16. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:50.90 329 39.73 43.71 45.25 42.21
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 36, Women, 200m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

17. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:53.12 316 41.38 43.97 44.75 43.02
18. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:53.37 315 43.65 45.21 43.08 41.43
19. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:55.98 301 41.27 44.98 45.83 43.90
20. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:58.21 290 42.13 45.33 46.41 44.34
21. SAUNIER Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:58.27 290 40.37 45.35 47.18 45.37
22. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:03.75 265 43.22 46.83 47.88 45.82
23. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:04.86 260 43.86 47.58 48.10 45.32
24. BISTI Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:12.40 230 43.51 50.12 50.37 48.40

DNS KAPANTAIDAKI M. 09 Swimming Luxembourg


